
June 2022

(Source: builderscrack.co.nz)

Key: Higher demand pressure Balanced Lower demand pressure 

Aug Sep  Oct  Nov Dec Jan  Feb Mar Apr May  Jun  Jul Aug Sep Oct   Nov  Dec     Jan    Feb    Mar  Apr

2021 20222020

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

Historical average

We’re continuing to see a picture of reasonably 
full work diaries mixed with a continued softening 
of demand.

Trade Demand Index

About this index: 
Our Trade Demand Index
aggregates a variety of 
Builderscrack data-points 
into a representative 
measure of demand on 
the trades sector.

The story of two halves continues with headwinds for 
discretionary spending, and tailwinds for those looking 
to spend newfound equity. Material supply issues, 
particularly around plasterboard, continue to demand 
excellent project planning even on the smallest projects. 
In our view, this is a good time to be working with new 
clients on future work.
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A reasonably static transition from April to May. Overall, demand 
continues to gradually soften. Expect to see kitchen and bathroom 
renovation work pick up in the next couple of months.
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Movers and Shakers: 
Top 20 Trades

(Source: builderscrack.co.nz)
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Trade Spotlight: 
Concreting & Paving

Homeowners have been posting Concreting & Paving jobs to get their drive-
ways and pathways sorted. There’s a fair balance between repairs and replace-
ments, and we’ve also been seeing requests for new concrete pads to house 
either a spa, a shed or a vehicle.

(Source: builderscrack.co.nz)
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Other

7%
mentioned

paving

6% mentioned footpath or pathway

Concreting & Paving Insights
These were some of the top trending words in Concreting & Paving 
job descriptions from the past month.

(Source: builderscrack.co.nz)
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10% needed something repaired

8%
mentioned

slab

12% mentioned 
garage or shed

4% mentioned retaining

7% needed 
something 
replaced

3% mentioned spa

8% mentioned 
vehicle or car

7% mentioned 
backyard or garden

23% 
mentioned
driveway

Injuries In The Trades Industry

(Source: Construction Health and Safety New Zealand (CHASNZ)

18,000+

The new programme ‘Work Should Not Hurt’ is an initiative by Construction 
Health and Safety New Zealand (CHASNZ).

Sprains and strains are preventable injuries, yet they are prevalent in the trades 
industry. Many tradespeople accept that pain and injury is just part of the job.

The programme aims to ensure tradespeople can enjoy long, pain-free careers 
and retire when they want to and not when forced to due to injury.

614,000Tradies hurt on 
the job in 2020

Days off due 
to injury in 2020

Key Takeaways 
We’re seeing full 

work diaries with a 
continued softening 

of demand

There’s a fair 
balance of jobs 

looking for repairs 
and replacements

Check out the 
CHASNZ resources 

for injury 
prevention on site
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month. Builderscrack does not guarantee the accuracy of the content provided or accept any liability or 
responsibility for the material and in how it may be interpreted or used.

© 2022 myQuote Ltd, All Rights Reserved. "Builderscrack" and "BC" are a registered trademarks of myQuote Limited. 


